



# PARLE TILAK VIDYALAYA ASSOCIATION'S SATHAYE COLLEGE [AUTONOMOUS] (DEGREE COLLEGE)

## PROSPECTUS 2025-26



Dixit Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057 • Mobile : 93213 47772 Email: sathayecollege@gmail.com • Website: www.sathayecollege.edu.in

#### RATE OF FEES OF F.Y.B.A. / F.Y.B.COM. / F.Y.B.SC. ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	GENE	ERAL CATE	GORY	S.C. / S.T. / N.T. / V.J./ OBC / SBC CATEGORIES		
	F.Y.B.A.	F.Y.B.COM	F.Y.B.SC.	F.Y.B.A.	F.Y.B.COM	F.Y.B.SC.
Tuition Fee	800	800	800	0	0	0
Library Fee	200	200	200	0	0	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	400	400	0	0	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	250	0	0	0
Examination Fee *	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900
Examination Stationery Chagres *	500	500	500	500	500	500
Enrolment Fee	220	220	220	0	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	250	0	0	0
Magazine Fee	100	100	100	0	0	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	500	0	0	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20	20	20
Univ. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	36	0	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50	0	0	0
E - Charges	20	20	20	0	0	0
Laboratory Fee	0	0	800	0	0	0
Caution Money	150	150	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	250	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	0	0	400	0	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And Upgradation Fee*	500	500	500	500	500	500
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400	400	400
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
GRAND TOTAL	14176	14176	15376	10950	10950	10950

N.B. - 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting dated 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.

- 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
- 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any loses.

<sup>2)</sup> All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai.

## RATE OF FEES OF F.Y.B.Com. (Retail Operations Management / Logistics & Supply Chain Management) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	General / OBC / VJNT / SBC Categories			egories
	B.Com with Retail Operations Managemnet	B.Com with Logistics & Supply Chain Management	B.Com with Retail Operations Managemnet	B.Com with Logistics & Supply Chain Management
Tuition Fee	10000	10000	0	0
Library Fee	1200	300	0	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	400	0	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	0	0
Examination Fee *	2900	2900	2900	2900
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
Enrollment Fees	220	220	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	0	0
Magazine Fee	100	100	0	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	0	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20
Uni. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	0	0
E - Charges	20	20	0	0
Laboratory Fee	6000	1000	0	0
Caution Money	150	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Computer Pract. Fee	1000	1000	0	0
Industrial Visit Fee	0	500	0	0
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And Upgradation Fee * Security Process Fee *	500	500	500	500
	300 400	300 400	300	300 400
E-Content Management Fee * Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	400 300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Collaboration Fee *	0	10000	0	10000
Service Fee *	5000	0	5000	0
GRAND TOTAL	35776	35376	14950	19950
GRAND IOIAL	J 30110	JJ3/0	14500	19950

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## RATE OF FEES OF F.Y.B.Sc.I.T. / B.Com. (Mgt. Studies) / B.Com. (Accounting and Finance) / B.A.M.M.C. (Marathi & English) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	General Category			SC / ST	All	
			, ,		only	Reserved
					•	Categories
	F.Y.B.Sc.	F.Y.B.Com.	F.Y.B.A.M.M.C.	F.Y.B.Sc.	F.Y.B.Com.	F.Y.B.A.M.M.C.
	I.T.	(Mgt. Studies)	(Marathi /	I.T.	(Mgt. Studies)	(Marathi/
		/ B.A.F.	English)		/ B.A.F.	English)
Tuition Fee	10000	10000	10000	0	0	0
Library Fee	1200	300	300	0	0	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	400	400	0	0	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	250	0	0	0
Examination Fee *	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500	500	500
Enrollment Fees	220	220	220	0	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	250	0	0	0
Magazine Fee	100	100	100	0	0	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	500	0	0	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20	20	20
Uni. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	36	0	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50	0	0	0
E - Charges	20	20	20	0	0	0
Laboratory Fee	6000	1000	1000	0	0	0
Caution Money	150	150	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	250	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	400	0	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50
Computer Pract. Fee	1000	1000	1000	0	0	0
Industrial Visit Fee	0	500	500	0	0	0
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And	500	500	500	500	500	500
Upgradation Fee *						
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400	400	400
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
GRAND TOTAL	31776	26376	26376	10950	10950	10950
OIVIID IVIAL	01110	20070	20010	10000	10000	10000

- **N.B. -** 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting dated 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised direction received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai.
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M. Sc. (Microbiology & Zoology) Part - I & II ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	Part - I		Part - II		
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved	
Tuition Fee	16500	0	16500	0	
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0	
Gymkhana Fee	200	0	200	0	
Others	250	0	250	0	
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500	
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500	
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0	
D.R.Fund	10	10	10	10	
Admin Process Fee	200	200	200	200	
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0	
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0	
ID/Lib. Card Fee	100	100	100	100	
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	
Development Charge	500	0	500	0	
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20	
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	36	0	36	0	
E- Suvidha	50	0	50	0	
E-Charges	20	0	20	0	
Laboratory Fee	17000	0	17000	0	
Caution Money	150	0	0	0	
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0	
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0	
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250	
Computer Practical Fee	500	0	0	0	
Admission Form Fee	0	0	100	100	
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500	
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300	
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400	
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300	
Project Fee	0	0	2000	2000	
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Total	49781	12575	49806	13900	

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M. Sc. (Physics) Part - I & II ACADEMIC YEAR - 2025-2026

Particular	icular Part - I			art - II
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved
Tuition Fee	16000	0	16000	0
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0
Gymkhana Fee	200	0	200	0
Others	250	0	250	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D.R.Fund	10	10	10	10
Admin Process Fee	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0
ID/Lib. Card Fee	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Charge	500	0	500	0
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	36	0	36	0
E- Suvidha	50	0	50	0
E-Charges	20	0	20	0
Laboratory Fee	6000	0	6000	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250
Computer Practical Fee	500	0	0	0
Admission Form Fee	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300
Project Fee	0	0	2000	2000
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Total	38281	12575	38306	13900

- **N.B. -** 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M. Com. (Advanced Accountancy) Part I & II ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	lar Part - I		Pa	art - II
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved
Tuition Fee	6000	0	6000	0
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	0	250	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	0	500	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20
Uni. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	0	36	0
E - Suvidha	50	0	50	0
E - Charges	20	0	20	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Convocation Fee	0	0	250	250
Computer / Internate Fee	500	0	500	0
Admission Form	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And Upgradation Fee *	500	500	500	500
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
GRAND TOTAL	22081	12575	21006	11900

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M.Sc. (Data Science) Part I & II ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	Pa	ırt - I	Pa	rt - II
	General Category	SC / ST Categories	General Category	SC / ST Categories
Tuition Fee	25000	0	25000	0
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D.R.F.	10	10	10	10
Admin Process	200	200	200	200
Utility	250	0	250	0
Magazine	100	0	100	0
Id/Lib. Card	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
S.M. Fund.	50	50	50	50
Development Charge	500	0	500	0
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	36	0	36	0
E- Suvidha	50	0	0	0
E-Charges	20	0	20	0
Laboratory Fee	17000	0	17000	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Convocation Fee	0	0	250	250
Others	250	0	250	0
Admission Form	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructural Maintenance And Upgradation *	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Total	57981	12575	56456	11900

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of MA Entertainment Media and Advertising (Part I & II) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	lar Part - I		Part - II	
	Open / OBC	SC/SC/VJ/ NT/ SBC	Open / OBC	SC/SC/VJ/ NT/ SBC
Tuition Fee	40000	0	40000	0
Library Fee	2000	0	2000	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0
Other Fee	825	0	825	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing Fee	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0
Id Card & Library Card Fee	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	0	500	0
Vice Chancellors` Fund	20	20	20	20
Univ. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	0	36	0
E-Suvidha	50	0	50	0
E-Charges	20	0	20	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250
Project Fee	500	0	500	0
Computer Practical Fee	2000	0	2000	0
Admission Form	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructural Maintenance And Upgradation *	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Grand Total	60056	12575	58581	11900

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

#### Rate of Fees of M. Sc. (Chemistry and Botany) Part - I & II ACADEMIC YEAR - 2025-2026

Particular	Part - I		Part - II		
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved	
Tuition Fee	1000	0	1000	0	
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0	
Gymkhana Fee	200	0	200	0	
Others	250	0	250	0	
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500	
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500	
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0	
D.R.Fund	10	10	10	10	
Admin Process Fee	200	200	200	200	
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0	
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0	
ID/Lib. Card Fee	100	100	100	100	
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	
Development Charge	500	0	500	0	
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20	
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	36	0	36	0	
E- Suvidha	50	0	50	0	
E-Charges	20	0	20	0	
Laboratory Fee	6000	0	6000	0	
Caution Money	150	0	0	0	
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0	
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0	
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250	
Computer Practical Fee	500	0	0	0	
Admission Form Fee	0	0	100	100	
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500	
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300	
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400	
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300	
Project Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000	
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Total	25281	14575	23306	13900	

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M.Sc. (Information Technology) Part -I & II ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	Pa	ırt - I	Part - II		
	General Category	SC / ST Categories	General Category	SC / ST Categories	
Tuition Fee	15000	0	15000	0	
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0	
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0	
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	0	250	0	
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500	
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500	
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0	
D.R.Fund	10	10	10	10	
Admin Processing Fee	200	200	200	200	
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0	
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0	
ID/Lib. Card Fee	100	100	100	100	
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	
Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	
Development Fee	500	0	500	0	
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20	
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	36	0	36	0	
E- Suvidha	50	0	50	0	
E-Charges	20	0	20	0	
Laboratory Fee	15000	0	15000	0	
Caution Money	150	0	0	0	
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0	
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0	
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	
Convocation Fee	0	0	250	250	
Admission Form	0	0	100	100	
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500	
Security Processes Fee *	300	300	300	300	
E- Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400	
Students Data Management Fee*	300	300	300	300	
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Total	45981	12575	44506	11900	

- **N.B. -** 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of M. A. (Hindi, Budhist Studies, History) Part - I & II ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	icular Part - I		Pa	art - II
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved
Tuition Fee	3000	0	3000	0
Library Fee	1000	0	1000	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	0	250	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	0	500	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20
Uni. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	0	36	0
E - Suvidha	50	0	50	0
E - Charges	20	0	20	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Convocation Fee	0	0	250	250
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Computer / Internate Fee	500	0	500	0
Admission Form	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And Upgradation Fee *	500	500	500	500
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
GRAND TOTAL	19081	12575	18006	11900

**N.B. -** 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.

<sup>2)</sup> All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai

<sup>3)</sup> The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.

<sup>4)</sup> Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of MA Communication & Journalism (Part - I & II) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	art - I	Pa	art - II	
	Open	All Reserved	Open	All Reserved
Tuition Fee	40000	0	40000	0
Library Fee	2000	0	2000	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	0	400	0
Other Fee	825	0	825	0
Examination Fee *	3500	3500	3500	3500
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500
P.G. Registration Fee	1025	1025	0	0
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing Fee	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	0	250	0
Magazine Fee	100	0	100	0
ID Card & Library Card Fee	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	0	500	0
Vice Chancellors` Fund	20	20	20	20
Univ. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	0	36	0
E-Suvidha	50	0	50	0
E-Charges	20	0	20	0
Caution Money	150	0	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250
Project Fee	500	0	500	0
Computer Practical Fee	2000	0	2000	0
Admission Form	0	0	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000
Grand Total	60056	12575	58581	11900

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting held on 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of Ph.D. (Chemistry/Physics/Hindi/History) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	Chemistry	Physics	Hindi	History
Tuition Fee	12000	12000	10000	10000
Library Fee	1125	1125	1125	1125
Gymkhana Fee	200	200	200	200
Others	250	250	250	250
D.R.F.	10	10	10	10
Admin Process Fee	200	200	200	200
Utility	250	250	250	250
Magazine	100	100	100	100
ID/Lib. Card	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50
Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50
Development Charge	500	500	500	500
V.C. Fund	20	20	20	20
University Sports/ Cultural Activity	30	30	30	30
E- Suvidha	50	50	50	50
E-Charges	20	20	20	20
Laboratory Fee	8000	8000	0	0
Caution Money	150	150	150	150
Library Deposit	250	250	250	250
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	400	400
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	25	25	25	25
Admission Form Fee	100	100	100	100
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300
Total	25400	25400	15400	15400

<sup>\*</sup> These Fee heads amount will be reviewed every year.

#### Rate of Fees of S.Y. & T.Y.B.A. / B.COM. / B.SC. (Both Terms) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	General Category				S.C. / S.T. / N.T. / V.J./ OBC / SBC Categories			
	S.Y.B.A. S.Y.B.Com.	S.Y.B.Sc.	T.Y.B.A. T.Y.B.Com.	T.Y.B.Sc.	S.Y.B.A. S.Y.B.Com.	S.Y.B.Sc.	T.Y.B.A. T.Y.B.Com.	T.Y.B.Sc.
Tuition Fee	800	800	800	800	0	0	0	0
Library Fee	200	200	200	200	0	0	0	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	400	400	400	0	0	0	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	250	250	0	0	0	0
Examination Fee *	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900
Examination Stationery Charges *	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	250	250	0	0	0	0
Magazine Fee	100	100	100	100	0	0	0	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	500	500	0	0	0	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Univ. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	36	36	0	0	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50	50	0	0	0	0
E - Charges	20	20	20	20	0	0	0	0
Laboratory Fee	0	800	0	800	0	0	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Convacation Fee	0	0	250	250	0	0	250	250
Project Fee	0	0	500	0	0	0	0	0
Admission Form	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Infrastructural Maintenance and Upgradation *	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Security Processes *	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
E- Content Management fee *	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400
Students Data Management *	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship/Internship/OJTTraining/FPFee*	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Grand Total	13656	14456	14406	14706	11050	11050	11300	11300

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting dated 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of S.Y.& T.Y.B.Sc.I.T. / B.COM. (MGT. STUDIES) / B.Com. (Accounting & Finance)/ B.A.M.M.C. (ENG. & MAR.) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

Particular	B.Com. (Accounting 8 Finance)			ng &	B.A.M.M.C. (Mar. & Eng.)							
	General		Only SC/ ST		General		Only SC/ ST		General		All	
	Category				Category				Category		Reserved	
		r				1				1	Cate	
	S.Y.	T.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.
Tuition Fee	10000	10000	0	0	10000	10000	0	0	10000	10000	0	0
Library Fee	1200	1200	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	300	0	0
Gymkhana Fee	400	400	0	0	400	400	0	0	400	400	0	0
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	0	0	250	250	0	0	250	250	0	0
Examination Fee	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900	2900
Examination Stationery Chages *	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
D. R. Fund	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	0	0	250	250	0	0	250	250	0	0
Magazine Fee	100	100	0	0	100	100	0	0	100	100	0	0
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	0	0	500	500	0	0	500	500	0	0
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Uni. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	0	0	36	36	0	0	36	36	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	0	0	50	50	0	0	50	50	0	0
E - Charges	20	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	20	0	0
Laboratory Fee	6000	6000	0	0	1000	1000	0	0	1000	1000	0	0
NSS Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Computer Pract. Fee	1500	2500	0	0	1000	1000	0	0	1000	1000	0	0
Alumini Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Convocation Fee	0	250	0	250	0	250	0	250	0	250	0	250
Industrial Visit Fee	0	0	0	0	500	500	0	0	500	500	0	0
Project Fee	0	500	0	0	0	500	0	0	0	500	0	0
Admission Form	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Upgradation Fee *												
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee*	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Elective Subjects Fee *	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Training / FP Fee *												
GRAND TOTAL	31356	33106	11050	11300	25456	26206	11050	11300	25456	26206	11050	11300

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting dated 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

## Rate of Fees of F.Y.B.Com. (SPORTS MANAGEMENT) ACADEMIC YEAR – 2025-2026

PARTICULAR	F.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.
Tuition Fee	200000	200000	200000
Library Fee	500	500	500
Gymkhana Fee	500	500	500
Other Fee / Extra Curri. Act.	250	250	250
Examination Fee *	2900	2900	2900
Enrolment Fee	220	0	0
Convacation Fee	0	0	250
D. R. Fund	10	10	10
Admission Processing	200	200	200
Utility Fee	250	250	250
Magazine Fee	100	100	100
I-Card & Library Cards	100	100	100
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Students Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fee	500	500	500
Vice Chancellor'S Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sport & Cultural Act.	36	36	36
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
E - Charges	20	20	20
Caution Money	1000	0	0
Library Deposit	1000	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	500	0	0
Computer Lab Deposit	1000	0	0
Nss Ekak & Registration Fee	20	20	20
Alumini Fee	50	50	50
Computer Lab Fee	500	500	500
Internet Fee	500	500	500
Project Fee	1000	1000	1000
Facilitity Services Fee *	250	250	250
Co Curricular Activities Fees	300	300	300
Infrastructral Maintenance And Upgradation Fee*	500	500	500
Security Process Fee *	300	300	300
E-Content Management Fee *	400	400	400
Apprentiship / Internship / OJT Training Fee *	1000	1000	1000
Students Data Mamagement Fee *	300	300	300
Elective Subject Fee *	3000	3000	3000
Examination Stationery Charges	500	500	500
Elective Vocational Skill Courses Fee *	1000	1000	1000
GRAND TOTAL	218876	215156	215406

- N.B. 1) The fees are prescribed as per the Finance Committee meeting dated 22.02.2025 vide Notification of Higher and Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019.
  - 2) All students should note that this fee structure could be revised to higher side after receipt of revised directions received from Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai
  - 3) The fee heads with (\*) mark will be reviewed every year.
  - 4) Student should claim the refundable deposit paid (if any) with the admission fees. In case of failure in the same the institution will not be responsible for any losses, on the part of the student.

#### REFUND OF FEES: (Aided & Unaided Courses)

 Rules in respect of refund of fees as per University of Mumbai Circular No. UG/412 of 2008 dt. 11<sup>th</sup> September 2008.

**0.2859:** Refund of Tuition, Development and all other fees after cancellation of admissions: The candidates who have taken admission in under graduate courses in Govt. colleges, In Govt. aided and unaided courses conducted by affiliated colleges, and recognized Institutions may request for refund of fees after applying in writing for cancellation of their admission to the course. The refund of fees as applicable shall be made on or before 30<sup>th</sup> day after the date of cancellation and thereafter. The percentage of fee for the course shall be refunded to the candidate after deducting charges as follows:

	Period and Percentage of deduction charges										
	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)					
	Prior to commencement of academic term and instruction of the course.	Upto 20 days after the commencement of academic term of the course.	From 21 <sup>st</sup> day upto 50 <sup>th</sup> day. after commencement of the academic term of the course.	From 51st day upto 80 days after the commencement of academic term of the course or August, 31st whichever is earlier.	From September 1 <sup>st</sup> to September, 30 <sup>th</sup>	After September, 30 <sup>th</sup> .					
Deduction Charges	₹ 500/- Lump Sum	20% of the total amount of fees.	30% of the total amount of fees.	50% of the Total amount of fees.	60% of the total amount of fees.	100% of the total amount of fees.					

Table 1: Fee Deduction on cancellation of admission

**NOTE:** The total amount considered for the refund of fees from the commencement of academic term of the courses includes the following: -

- i) All the fee items chargeable for one year are as per relevant University circulars for different Faculties (excluding the courses for which the total amount is fixed by other competent authorities).
- ii) The Fee charged towards group insurance and all fee components to be paid as University share (including Vice-Chancellor fund, University fee for sports and cultural activities, E-charge, disaster, management fund, exam fee and Enrollment fee) are non-refundable if payment is made by the college prior to the date of cancellation.
- iii) Fee collected for Identity Card and Library Card, Admission Form and Prospectus, Enrollment and any other course specific fee <u>are not refundable</u> after the commencement of the academic term
- iv) All refundable deposits (Laboratory, Caution Money and Library etc.) shall be fully returned at the time of cancellation.
- 2. All cases which do not fall under point 1 above shall be within the discretion of the Principal.

- 3. If the last day for submission of application for the refund of fees falls on Sunday or a public holiday, the next day shall be deemed to be the last day for the purpose.
- 4. Identity Card and the Reader's Tickets, if issued, and the Fee Receipt shall be surrendered along with the application for discontinuation and refund of fees.
- 5. Collect the cancellation fees on or before 30<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2025 on any college working day, between 10 am and 12 noon.

#### 0.119: Attendance:

The following shall be the minimum attendance necessary for keeping terms.

Faculty of Arts/Sc./Com.: Three-Fourths of the number of days on which lectures are delivered in each term.

(N.B.: A day's attendance means attendance at all the lectures, tutorials, seminars and practical's according to the regular class time-table for the day.)

0.125: To keep terms, an undergraduate must complete, to the satisfaction of the Principal, the course of study at the college prescribed for such terms for the class to which undergraduate then belongs.

Students who fail to satisfy the conditions laid down by 0.119 and 0.125 will not be permitted to appear at the examinations.

#### SCHOLARSHIPS & FREE-STUDENTSHIPS:

 Applications for the following scholarships and free studentships are forwarded by the college. Details regarding these Scholarships and Free-studentships are displayed on the notice board on regular basis.

#### **SCHOLARSHIPS:**

(1) National Scholarship, (2) Merit Scholarship to the Children of primary and Secondary Teachers, (3) State Government Open Merit Scholarship, (4) Talent Development Scholarship to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled caste Converts to Buddhism, Scheduled Tribes Students, (5) Government of India Scholarship for Students from Non-Hindi Speaking States, Hindi Speaking States, (6) State Govt. Scholarship "Raj Shri Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Merit Scholarship" (7) Other Backward Class Scholarships.

#### FREE-STUDENTSHIPS:

(1) Economically Backward class Free-studentship, (2) Free-studentship to children of Primary School Teachers, (3) Free-Studentship to Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribes Students; (4) Educational Concessions to the Children, Wives and Widows of the defence Service Personnel, (5) Educational Concessions to the children of Freedom Fighters, (6) Educational Concessions to the Children of Teachers in Secondary Schools, (7) Free Studentship to Girls.

- 2. Students applying for Scholarships/ Free studentships should note that these are granted on the following conditions:
  - a) That the applicant is regular in attendance in accordance with the conditions governing the respective Scholarship/ Free-studentship.
  - b) That his/ her conduct and progress are satisfactory, and
  - c) that he/ she is not absent without prior permission.

#### FOR RESERVED CATEGORY STUDENTS:

All the students of reserved category who want to avail the Fee concession for the admission to different courses, should note that following documents are to be submitted compulsorily at the time of admission.

- 1) Caste Certificate and Caste Validity Certificate from competent Govt. authorities.
- 2) Income Certificate from Tahsildar.
- 3) For OBC / NT / SBC students Non-Creamy Layer Certificate is required.
- 4) Aadhaar Card.

In case these documents are NOT submitted in due course they are liable to pay balance fee. Students who are interested in availing of Fee concession should fill up the Freeship form in 15 days after the admission. (Vide circular from special Dist. Officer of Social Welfare, Mumbai Region Circular No. VGS KA/MUM UP/BH SSHI/07-08 dated 23/06/2007).

In order to avail of Scholarship/Freeship facility the students are required to fill up the application form online. They are also required to submit the printout of the said application along with required documents in the college office.

Website:- http://mahaeschol.maharashtra.gov.in/escholarship/login